GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1328
(To be answered on the 3¥ Manrch 2016)

' FREE WI-FI SERVICE AT AIRPORT

1328. SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH
SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION ;
QIGPAGEIGIGE e be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has provnded/propomes to provides free Wi-Fi
services in various domestic flights and airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) whether the Government has set any varget in this regard; and :
(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in thns
regard?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIA TION
PR fomToTeT FTer o 059 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. However, the airport operat\ors are providing free /
limited time free Wi-Fi services at airports. A
(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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